	Dt
FORM PTO-1595 (// C/C) Z RECORDA (Rev. 6-93) DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PA1	06-13-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
$P b settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \blacksquare $	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	102120230 nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Raymond F. Dalphond (JUN 0 6 2002	Name: I Mozaic Trust
Richard R. Dalphond	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🙀 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address: 14 Clarissa Drive
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: <u>Chelmsford</u> State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>01824</u>
Execution Date: May 22, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/559,184	
07/337,104	
Additional numbers at	I Hached? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Thomas P. O'Connell	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 135 Cambridge Street, Suite 10	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Burlington State: MA ZIP: 01803	T USE THIS SPACE
9 Statement and signature.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
To the best of my knowledge and beller, the lovegoing much the original document.	
Thomas P. O'Connell	TPOC May 22,2002 Biggature Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Jack Date
	with manifed cover sheet information w.
Commissioner of Patents Washin	gton, D.C. 20231
01 FC:581 40.00 OP	rm PTO1595Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)
	PATENT
	REEL: 012974 FRAME: 0338

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION For U.S. and Foreign Rights

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, We, Raymond F. Dalphond of 144 Marble Street, Stoneham, Massachusetts 02180 and Richard R. Dalphond of 55 Pillsbury Road, Londonderry, New Hampshire 03053 (hereinafter Assignors), hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto:

I Mozaic Trust of 14 Clarissa Drive, Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01824 with Robert T. Dalphond as Trustee

(hereinafter Assignee) and unto Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention and any and all improvements relating to the invention entitled:

MODULAR WALL COMPONENT WITH INSULATIVE THERMAL BREAK

Assignors agree that, when requested, they will, without charge to Assignee, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts that may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the invention in any and all countries and for vesting proportional title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees.

Assignors authorize and empower the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the invention filed by Assignors, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from Assignors.

Assignors hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document that may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the Assignee or its nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it. Assignors covenant with the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that Assignees have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed this	day of	, 2002 .
Paris Starts	•	
Raymond F. D	alphond)
Richard R. Da	Iphond .	qharf

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Below is a certificate of acknowledgment under the hand and official seal of a person authorized to administer oaths within the United States, or, in a foreign country, of a diplomatic or consular officer of the United States or an officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate of a diplomatic or consular officer of the United States, or apostille of an official designated by a foreign country which, by treaty or convention, accords like effect to apostilles of designated officials in the United States.

) SS.

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Middlesex County

On ______, 2002, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared **Raymond F.Dalphond** and **Richard R. Dalphond**, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he/they executed the same.

Notary Public